WHEREAS, Water Street Holdings, LLC has submitted Plans for the project at 121 
Water Street, Newton, New Jersey and is proposing to construct two buildings for three 
restaurants and three buildings for apartment buildings housing one-hundred (100) units; 
and 

WHEREAS, the project involves installation of approximately seven hundred 
eighty-eight (788) feet of new (six) 6” PVC sanitary lateral connected to the existing 
sewer main; and  

WHEREAS, the NJDEP requires a Treatment Works Approval (TWA) Application be 
submitted to them due to the volume of discharge expected from the project; and